
 

 

Due to the growing concerns about COVID-19, in our best efforts to 

protect our members, staff and the public, we have decided to close our 

offices to all visitors.  
 

Officers can be reached via Email or Phone as listed below: 

Dan Loveless (301)751-5994 Danny@ualocal602.com 

Chris Madello (240)687-0023 Chris@ualocal602.com 

Sean Strasser (240)882-4390 Sean@ualocal602.com 

Greg Davis (301)278-1716 Greg@ualocal602.com 

Sidney Bonilla (240)687-3056 Sidney@ualocal602.com 

Otis Biggs (240)678-8590 Otis@ualocal602.com 

For all other inquiries, please call us at 301-333-2356. 
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